RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 284672 ADOPTED ON OCT 03 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM AT CARROLL ROAD AND KENAMAR DRIVE, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on OCT 03 1994, and bearing official document No.

W.O. 113/50A, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM AT CARROLL ROAD AND KENAMAR DRIVE.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$122,500.00 from CIP 68-010.0, ANNUAL ALLOCATION - CONSTRUCTION TOP 10-15 PRIORITIZED TRAFFIC SIGNALS, Fund 30300, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and

related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to retain excess monies, if any, in CIP 68-010.0.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

09/14/94

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/mah

Bid No.: K95023 A.C. No.: 9500290

R-95-315

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE QF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED BA	ALANCE	AC _	9500290
		JEDED)	, OEDTII	5 7.11.1			<i>.</i>	ORI DEF	GINATING T. NO.:	547
	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resolu	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the all ury, or is a	otment of anticipated	tunds tor to come	the purpose set into the Treasury
Amou	ınt \$		122,500.00			Fund 30			3030	0
Purpo	se	Authoriz	ina the e	expendi	ture of funds	for the co	nstruction o	of TS/SL S	vstem at C	arroll Rd. and
		Kenama								
5 .									. / 5	
Date		September 6, 1994				By: Kin Jane In AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
					· .	COUNTING D	•	OR AND COM	MALKOLKHE	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY			,		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	Τ. Ι	
LINE 01	PY 0	FUND 30244	30244	org. 108	ACCOUNT 4279	ORDER 680100	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 30300	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$122,500.00
<u> </u>	U	30244	30244	100	4213	000100		30300		\$122,500.00
								TOTALA	MOLINE	\$100 E00 00
•							TOTAL AMOUNT		\$122,500.00 FUND OVERRIDE	
urpose reasury ame ar nticipat	of s /, or e to ted t	said con are ant be dra	tract, the icipated wn, and	at suffic I to com I that the	ient moneys ne into the T e said mone	to meet the reasury, to by now ac	ne obligation o the cred tually in th	ons of said it of the a e Treasury	d contract of cont	ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.
Vendo	or									
Purpo	se									
Date	•	,				Ву:				
					· AC	COUNTING D.		OR AND COM	APTROLLER	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			-	·						
								TOTAL A	MOLINT	
C-361 (RI	3V 2-	92)						TOTAL A	MOONI	FUND OVERRIDE
. 551 (111		- -)	0 -	മൈക	ro byg sig	OCTA	0.1004		AC	9500290